

Dear Friends.

Thank you for your generous **in-kind gift.** These are exciting times for the women and children at the Mercy Center for Women. Our women and children continue to move forward as they begin their journey in becoming self-sufficient and we celebrate our clients as they graduate into permanent housing. The women and children of the Mercy Center are looking forward to a brighter future for their families.

In 2020, the Mercy Center purchased the vacant former Holy Rosary School. In February 2023, the Mercy Anchor Community Center (MACC) opened their doors. MACC will offer permanent housing to individuals who are homeless, fleeing domestic abuse, or in recovery.

Along with the 13 2-bedroom apartments, MACC is home to Dress for Success Erie, a career center, an education room, and a fitness center. MCW also collaborated with numerous community partnerships that will offer services on site. Mercy Center for Women is grateful to everyone who has made this dream a reality.

We are truly appreciative of your support. Together, we can do many great things for families right here in Erie- one kind deed at a time. On behalf of the women, children, and staff of the Mercy Center for Women – Thank You!

Smile, Pray, Be Kind

Jennie Hagerty
Executive Director

In accordance with section 170(f)(8) of the Internal Revenue Code, I certify that Mercy Center for Women is a 501(c)3 charitable organization to which contributions are tax deductible. Since no goods or services were given in exchange for your gift, the entire amount is tax deductible. This letter serves as documentation of your gift and is necessary for your income tax records.